

MOBILINE⁺



Smart finder-tag

USER GUIDE / BRUGSANVISNING / BRUKSANVISNING /
BRUKSANVISNING / GEBRAUCHSANWEISUNG /
INSTRUCCIONES DE USO / MODE D'EMPLOI /
GEBRUIKSAANWIJZING / INSTRUKCJA OBSŁUGI

EN Smart finder tag

Specifications

Compatibility	Apple Find My (iOS only)
Battery	CR2032 (Replaceable)
Battery Life	Up to 12 months
Size	Ø29 × 7.8mm
Weight	8.5 g
Range	Unlimited (via Apple network)
Sound Level	> 80 dB
Water Resistance	IPX4 (Splash-proof)
Connections	1:1 (Single-user linked)

01. Getting Started

Power On / Off

Hold the button for 3 seconds to power the tag on or off. A short beep confirms the action.

Check for Updates

Use the Find My app to check for firmware updates. Your iPhone or iPad must be running iOS/iPadOS 14.5 or later.

02. Add Your Smart Finder-Tag

Start the App

Open the Find My app on your iOS device.

Connect the Tag

Hold the button on the tag to power it on.
Open Find My > "Items" > "Add Other Item"
> Select your tag > Confirm pairing.

Your Smart Finder-Tag is now ready to use.

03. Locate Your Smart Finder-Tag

03.1 When Nearby

Open Find My > Select your tag > Tap
"Play Sound" to locate nearby.
Use the map to guide you visually.

03.2 Use the Map

Find your tag's exact location on Apple Maps. Tap "Directions" to navigate to it.

04. Notifications

04.1 Notify When Left Behind

Open Find My > Select your tag > Tap "Notify When Left Behind" to receive alerts if you leave it behind.

04.2 Notify When Found

Open Find My > Under Notifications, enable "Notify When Found". You'll receive alerts when the tag's location updates.

Note: *Only visible to the owner.*

05. When Your Tag Is Lost

Enable Lost Mode

Open Find My > Select your tag > Tap "Enable" under Lost Mode. You can leave a message and phone number. Once enabled,

others with Apple devices will be able to see your message when they find your tag.

06. Resetting Your Tag

Remove from Find My App

Go to Find My > Select your tag > Tap
"Remove This Item" to unpair it.

Factory Reset

Hold the button until you hear a chime. The tag is now reset and can be linked to a new Apple ID.

07. Extras

Supports anti-stalking alerts in iOS. Will notify nearby iPhone users if it's moving with them and not paired to their device.

08. The Fine Print

This device complies with FCC rules and other applicable regulations. It may not cause harmful interference and must accept

any interference received. Only for use with Apple Find My and compatible Apple devices. Not intended for use in safety-critical applications. Keep away from children – contains small parts and a button cell battery.

09. About Apple Find My

The Apple Find My network is a crowdsourced network of hundreds of millions of Apple devices. Compatible iPhones, iPads, and Macs relay the tag's location securely and anonymously back to you. Apple is not responsible for the operation, safety, or regulatory compliance of third-party products using Find My. Apple, Apple Find My, iPhone, iPad, and macOS are trademarks of Apple Inc.

DK Smart Finder-Tag

Specifikationer

Kompatibilitet	Apple Find (kun iOS)
Batteri	CR2032 (kan udskiftes)
Batteriets levetid	Op til 12 måneder
Mål	Ø29 × 7,8 mm
Vægt	8,5 g
Område	Ubegrænset (via Apple-netværk)
Lydniveau	> 80 dB
Vandtæthed	IPX4 (stænktæt)
Forbindelser	1:1 (knyttet til en enkelt bruger)

01. Kom igang

Tænd/sluk

Hold knappen nede i 3 sekunder for at tænde eller slukke for taggen. Et kort bip bekræfter handlingen.

Tjek for opdateringer

Brug Find-appen til at tjekke for firmwareopdateringer. Din iPhone eller iPad skal køre iOS/iPadOS 14.5 eller nyere.

02. Tilføj dit Smart Finder-Tag

Start appen

Åbn Find-appen på din iOS-enhed.

Tilslut tagget

Hold knappen på taggen nede for at tænde den.

Åbn Find > "Genstande" > "Tilføj anden genstand" > Vælg dit tag > Bekræft parring.

Din Smart Finder-Tag er nu klar til brug.

03. Find dit Smart Finder-tag

03.1 Når du er i nærheden

Åbn Find > Vælg dit tag > Tryk på "Afspil lyd" for at finde den i nærheden.

Brug kortet til at guide dig visuelt.

03.2 Brug kortet

Find dit tags nøjagtige placering på Apple Maps. Tryk på "Vejbeskrivelse" for at navigere til den.

04. Meddelelser

04.1 Giv besked, når du bliver efterladt

Åbn Find > Vælg dit tag > Tryk på "Giv besked, når det efterlades" for at modtage advarsler, hvis du efterlader det.

04.2 Giv besked, når den er fundet

Åbn Find > Under Meddelelser skal du aktivere "Giv besked, når du er fundet". Du vil modtage advarsler, når taggens placering opdateres.

Bemærk: Kun synlig for ejeren.

05. Når dit mærke er blevet væk Aktivér tabt tilstand

Åbn Find > Vælg dit tag > Tryk på "Aktivér" under Mistet tilstand. Du kan lægge en besked og et telefonnummer. Når det er

aktiveret, vil andre med Apple-enheder kunne se din besked, når de finder dit tag.

06. Nulstilling af dit tag

Fjern fra Find-appen

Gå til Find > Vælg dit tag > Tryk på "Fjern denne enhed" for at ophæve parringen.

Fabriksindstilling

Hold knappen nede, indtil du hører et klokkespil. Tagget er nu nulstillet og kan knyttes til et nyt Apple ID.

07. Ekstramateriale

Understøtter anti-stalking-advarsler i iOS. Giver besked til iPhone-brugere i nærheden, hvis den bevæger sig med dem og ikke er parret med deres enhed.

08. Det med småt

Denne enhed overholder FCC-reglerne og andre gældende bestemmelser. Den må ikke forårsage skadelig interferens og skal acceptere enhver modtaget interferens. Kun til brug med Apple Find og kompatible Apple-enheder. Ikke beregnet til brug i sikkerhedskritiske applikationer. Holdes væk fra børn - indeholder små dele og et knapcellebatteri.

09. Om Apple Find

Apples Find-netværk er et crowdsourcet netværk med hundredvis af millioner af Apple-enheder. Kompatible iPhones, iPads og Macs sender taggens placering sikkert og anonymt tilbage til dig. Apple er ikke ansvarlig for drift, sikkerhed eller overholdelse af regler for tredjepartsprodukter, der bruger Find. Apple, Apple Find, iPhone, iPad og macOS er varemærker tilhørende Apple Inc.

NO Smart Finder-Tag

Spesifikasjoner

Kompatibilitet	Apple "Hvor er?" (kun iOS)
Batteri	CR2032 (utsiftbar)
Batteritid	Opp til 12 måneder
Mål	ø29 × 7,8 mm
Vekt	8,5 g
Rekkevidde	Ubegrenset (via Apple-nettverket)
Lydnivå	> 80 dB
Motstandsdyktighet mot vann	IPX4 (sprutsikker)
Tilkoblinger	1:1 (knyttet til én bruker)

01. Komme i gang

Slå PÅ/AV

Hold knappen inne i 3 sekunder for å slå brikken av eller på. Et kort pip bekrefter handlingen.

Se etter oppdateringer

Bruk "Hvor er?"-appen til å se etter fastvareoppdateringer. Din iPhone eller iPad må kjøre iOS/iPadOS 14.5 eller nyere.

02. Legg til din Smart Finder-Tag **Start appen**

Åpne "Hvor er?"-appen på iOS-enheten din.

Koble til taggen

Hold inne knappen på taggen for å slå den på.

Åpne "Hvor er?" > "Elementer" > "Legg til annet element" > Velg taggen din > Bekreft sammenkobling.

Smart Finder-Tag er nå klar til bruk.

03. Finn din Smart Finder-Tag **03.1 Når i nærheten**

Åpne "Hvor er?" > Velg taggen din > Trykk på "Spill av lyd" for å finne den i nærheten. Bruk kartet som visuell veiledning.

03.2 Bruk kartet

Finn taggens nøyaktige posisjon på Apple Maps. Trykk på "Veibeskrivelse" for å navigere til den.

04. Meldinger

04.1 Varsle når du blir etterlatt

Åpne "Hvor er?" > Velg taggen din > Trykk på "Varsle når du glemmer den" for å motta varsler hvis du glemmer den.

04.2 Varsle når funnet

Åpne "Hvor er?" > Under Varsler aktiverer du "Varsle når funnet". Du vil motta varsler når taggens posisjon oppdateres.

Merk: Kun synlig for eieren.

05. Når taggen din går tapt

Aktiver tapt modus

Åpne "Hvor er?" > Velg taggen din > Trykk på "Aktiver" under Tapt modus. Du kan legge igjen en beskjed og telefonnummer. Når den

er aktivert, vil andre med Apple-enheter kunne se meldingen din når de finner taggen din.

06. Tilbakestill taggen din

Fjern fra "Hvor er?"-appen

Gå til "Hvor er?" > Velg taggen din >

Trykk på "Fjern dette elementet" for å opheve sammenkoblingen.

Fabrikkinnstilling

Hold knappen inne til du hører et lydsignal. Taggen er nå tilbakestilt og kan kobles til en ny Apple-ID.

07. Ekstraustyr

Støtter anti-forfølgelsesvarsler i iOS.

Varsler iPhone-brukere i nærheten hvis den beveger seg sammen med dem og ikke er parett med enheten deres.

08. Det med liten skrift

Denne enheten er i samsvar med FCC-reglene og andre gjeldende forskrifter. Den må ikke forårsake skadelig interferens og må akseptere all mottatt interferens. Kun for bruk med Apple "Hvor er?" og compatible Apple-enheter. Ikke beregnet for bruk i sikkerhetskritiske applikasjoner. Oppbevares utilgjengelig for barn - inneholder små deler og et knappcellebatteri.

09. Om Apple "Hvor er?"

Apples "Hvor er?"-nettverk er et crowdsourcet nettverk av hundrevis av millioner Apple-enheter. Compatible iPhones, iPads og Mac-maskiner sender taggens posisjon sikkert og anonymt tilbake til deg. Apple er ikke ansvarlig for drift, sikkerhet eller overholdelse av lover og regler for tredjepartsprodukter som bruker "Hvor er?". Apple, Apple "Hvor er?", iPhone, iPad og macOS er varemerker som tilhører Apple Inc.

SE Smart Finder-Tag

Specifikationer

Kompatibilitet	Apple Hitta (endast iOS)
Batteri	CR2032 (utbytbar)
Batteritid	Upp till 12 månader
Storlek	Ø29 × 7,8 mm
Vikt	8,5 g
Intervall	Obegränsat (via Apples nätverk)
Ljudnivå	> 80 dB
Vattenbeständighet	IPX4 (stänksäker)
Anslutningar	1:1 (länkad till en enda användare)

01. Komma igång

Ström PÅ/AV

Håll knappen intryckt i 3 sekunder för att sätta på eller stänga av taggen. En kort ljudsignal bekräftar åtgärden.

Kontrollera för uppdateringar

Använd appen Hitta för att söka efter uppdateringar av den inbyggda programvaran. Din iPhone eller iPad måste köra iOS/iPadOS 14.5 eller senare.

02. Lägg till din Smart Finder-Tag

Starta appen

Öppna appen Hitta på din iOS-enhet.

Anslut taggen

Håll knappen på taggen intryckt för att slå på den. Öppna Hitta > "Föremål" > "Lägg till annat föremål" > Välj din tagg > Bekräfta parkoppling. *Din Smart Finder-Tag är nu klar för användning.*

03. Lokalisera din Smart Finder-Tag

03.1 När i närheten

Öppna Hitta > Välj din tagg > Tryck på "Spela upp ljud" för att hitta den i närheten. Använd kartan som en visuell guide.

03.2 Använd kartan

Hitta din taggs exakta plats på Apple Maps.
Tryck på "Vägbeskrivning" för att navigera till den.

04. Anmälningar

04.1 Meddela när du blir kvarlämnad

Öppna Hitta > Välj din tagg > Tryck på "Meddela när den lämnas kvar" för att få varningar om du lämnar den kvar.

04.2 Meddela när något hittats

Öppna Hitta > Under Meddelanden aktiverar du "Meddela när den hittas". Du får aviseringar när taggens plats uppdateras.

Obs: Endast synlig för ägaren.

05. När din tagg är förlorad

Aktivera förlorat läge

Öppna Hitta > Välj din tagg > Tryck på "Aktivera" under förlorat läge. Du kan lämna ett

meddelande och telefonnummer. När den är aktiverad kommer andra med Apple-enheter att kunna se ditt meddelande när de hittar din tagg.

06. Återställning av din tagg

Ta bort från Hitta app

Gå till Hitta > Välj din tagg > Tryck på "Ta bort det här objektet" för att ta bort parkopplingen.

Fabriksåterställning

Håll knappen intryckt tills du hör en ljudsignal. Taggen är nu återställd och kan kopplas till ett nytt Apple ID.

07. Extramaterial

Stödjer anti-stalking-varningar i iOS.
Kommer att meddela iPhone-användare i närheten om den rör sig med dem och inte är parkopplad till deras enhet.

08. Det finstilta

Denna enhet överensstämmer med FCC-reglerna och andra tillämpliga bestämmelser. Den får inte orsaka skadliga störningar och måste acceptera alla störningar som tas emot. Endast för användning med Apple Hitta och kompatibla Apple-enheter. Ej avsedd för användning i säkerhetskritiska applikationer. Förvaras oåtkomligt för barn - innehåller smådelar och ett knappcells batteri.

09. Om Apple Hitta

Apples Hitta-nätverk är ett crowdsourcat nätverk med hundratals miljoner Apple-enheter. Kompatibla iPhones, iPads och Mac-datorer skickar taggens position säkert och anonymt tillbaka till dig. Apple ansvarar inte för drift, säkerhet eller regelefterlevnad för produkter från tredje part som använder Hitta. Apple, Apple Hitta, iPhone, iPad och macOS är varumärken som tillhör Apple Inc.

DE Smart-Finder-Tag

Spezifikationen

Kompatibilität	Apple Wo ist? (nur iOS)
Akku	CR2032 (austauschbar)
Batterie-Laufzeit	bis zu 12 Monate
Größe	Ø29 × 7,8mm
Gewicht:	8,5 g
Messbereich	Unbegrenzt (über das Apple-Netzwerk)
Schallpegel	> 80 dB
Wasserbeständigkeit	IPX4 (spritzwassergeschützt)
Verbindungen	1:1 (Einzelplatzverknüpfung)

01. Erste Schritte

Ein-/Ausschalten

Halten Sie die Taste 3 Sekunden lang gedrückt, um den Tag ein- oder auszuschalten. Ein kurzer Signalton bestätigt den Vorgang.

Suche nach Updates

Verwenden Sie die App "Wo ist?", um nach Firmware-Verwendung zu suchen. Auf Ihrem iPhone oder iPad muss iOS/iPadOS 14.5 oder höher installiert sein.

02. Ihr Smart Finder-Tag hinzufügen **Starten Sie die App**

Öffnen Sie die App "Wo ist?" auf Ihrem iOS-Gerät.

Verbinden Sie den Tag

Halten Sie die Taste auf dem Anhänger gedrückt, um ihn einzuschalten. Öffnen Sie "Wo ist?" > "Artikel" > "Anderen Artikel hinzufügen" > Wählen Sie Ihren Tag aus > Bestätigen Sie die Kopplung.
Ihr Smart Finder-Tag ist nun zur Verwendung bereit.

03. Finden Sie Ihren Smart Finder-Tag **03.1 Wenn in der Nähe**

Öffnen Sie "Wo ist?" > Wählen Sie Ihren Tag aus > Tippen Sie auf "Ton abspielen", um ihn zu finden.
Verwendung Sie die Karte als visuelle Orientierungshilfe.

03.2 Verwendung der Karte

Finden Sie den genauen Standort Ihres Tags auf Apple Maps. Tippen Sie auf "Wegbeschreibung", um dorthin zu navigieren.

04. Benachrichtigungen

04.1 Benachrichtigung, wenn zurückgelassen

Öffnen Sie "Wo ist?" > Wählen Sie Ihren Tag aus > Tippen Sie auf "Benachrichtigen, wenn er zurückgelassen wurde", um Benachrichtigungen zu erhalten, wenn Sie ihn zurücklassen.

04.2 Benachrichtigung bei Fund

Öffnen Sie "Wo ist?" > Aktivieren Sie unter Benachrichtigungen die Option "Benachrichtigen, wenn gefunden". Sie werden benachrichtigt, wenn der Standort des Tags aktualisiert wird.

Hinweis: Nur für den Eigentümer sichtbar.

05. Wenn dein Tag verloren ist **Verlorenen Modus einschalten**

Öffnen Sie "Wo ist?" > Wählen Sie Ihren Tag aus >

Tippen Sie auf "Aktivieren" unter "Verlorener Modus". Sie können eine Nachricht und eine Telefonnummer hinterlassen. Sobald diese Funktion aktiviert ist, können andere Personen mit Apple-Geräten Ihre Nachricht sehen, wenn sie Ihren Tag finden.

06. Dein Tag zurücksetzen

Aus der App "Wo ist?" entfernen Gehen Sie zu "Wo ist?"
> Wählen Sie Ihren Tag aus > Tippen Sie auf "Dieses Element entfernen", um die Kopplung aufzuheben.

Werksreset

Halten Sie die Taste gedrückt, bis Sie einen Signalton hören. Der Tag ist nun zurückgesetzt und kann mit einer neuen Apple ID verknüpft werden.

07. Extras

Unterstützt Anti-Stalking-Warnungen in iOS. Benachrichtigt iPhone-Nutzer in der Nähe, wenn es sich mit ihnen bewegt und nicht mit ihrem Gerät gekoppelt ist.

08. Das Kleingedruckte

Dieses Gerät entspricht den FCC-Bestimmungen und anderen geltenden Vorschriften. Es darf keine schädlichen Störungen verursachen und muss alle empfangenen Störungen akzeptieren. Nur zur Verwendung mit Apple "Wo ist?" und kompatiblen Apple-Geräten. Nicht für die Verwendung in sicherheitskritischen Anwendungen vorgesehen. Von Kindern fernhalten - enthält kleine Teile und eine Knopfzellenbatterie.

09. Über Apple "Wo ist?"

Das Apple "Wo ist?" Netzwerk ist ein Crowdsourcing-Netzwerk mit Hunderten von Millionen von Apple-Geräten. Kompatible iPhones, iPads und Macs übermitteln den Standort des Tags sicher und anonym an Sie zurück. Apple ist nicht verantwortlich für den Betrieb, die Sicherheit oder die Einhaltung von Vorschriften von Produkten Dritter, die Verwendung von "Wo ist?". Apple, Apple "Wo ist?", iPhone, iPad und macOS sind Marken von Apple Inc.

ES Smart Finder-Tag

Especificaciones

Compatibilidad	Apple Buscar (sólo iOS)
Batería	CR2032 (reemplazable)
Batería	Hasta 12 meses
Tamaño	Ø29 × 7,8 mm
Peso	8,5 g
Alcance	Ilimitado (a través de la red de Apple)
Nivel de ruido	80 dB
Resistencia al agua	IPX4 (a prueba de salpicaduras)
Conexiones	1:1 (Usuario único vinculado)

01. Primeros pasos

Encendido/Apagado

Mantenga pulsado el botón durante 3 segundos para encender o apagar la etiqueta. Un breve pitido confirma la acción.

Buscar actualizaciones

Utiliza la aplicación Buscar mi para comprobar si hay actualizaciones de firmware. Tu iPhone o iPad debe tener iOS/iPadOS 14.5 o posterior.

02. Añada su Smart Finder-Tag

Iniciar la aplicación

Abre la aplicación Buscar mi en tu dispositivo iOS.

Conectar la etiqueta

Mantén pulsado el botón de la etiqueta para encenderla. Abra Buscar > "Elementos" > "Añadir otro elemento" > Seleccione su etiqueta > Confirme el emparejamiento.
Su Smart Finder-tag ya está lista para su uso.

03. Localice su Smart Finder-Tag

03.1 En caso de proximidad

Abre Buscar > Selecciona tu etiqueta > Toca "Reproducir sonido" para localizarla cerca. Utiliza el mapa para guiarte visualmente.

03.2 Uso del mapa

Encuentra la ubicación exacta de tu etiqueta en Apple Maps. Toca "Cómo llegar" para navegar hasta él.

04. Notificaciones

04.1 Notificar cuando se deja atrás

Abre Buscar > Selecciona tu etiqueta > Toca "Notificar si se deja atrás" para recibir alertas si la dejas atrás.

04.2 Notificar cuando se encuentre

Abre Buscar > En Notificaciones, activa "Notificar cuando se encuentre". Recibirás alertas cuando se actualice la ubicación de la etiqueta.

Nota: Sólo visible para el propietario.

05. When Your Tag Is Lost

Activar Modo Perdido

Abre Buscar > Selecciona tu etiqueta > Toca "Activar" en Modo Perdido. Puedes

dejar un mensaje y un número de teléfono. Una vez activada, otras personas con dispositivos Apple podrán ver tu mensaje cuando encuentren tu etiqueta.

06. Resetting Your Tag

Eliminar de la aplicación Buscar

Ve a Buscar > Selecciona tu etiqueta > Toca "Eliminar este elemento" para desemparejarlo.

Restablecimiento de fábrica

Mantenga pulsado el botón hasta que oiga una campanilla. La etiqueta ya está restablecida y puede vincularse a un nuevo ID de Apple.

07. Extras

Admite alertas antiacoso en iOS. Notificará a los usuarios de iPhone cercanos si se mueve con ellos y no está emparejado a su dispositivo.

08. La letra pequeña

Este dispositivo cumple las normas de la FCC y otras normativas aplicables. No debe causar interferencias perjudiciales y debe aceptar cualquier interferencia recibida. Sólo para uso con Apple Buscar y dispositivos Apple compatibles. No está diseñado para su uso en aplicaciones críticas de seguridad. Mantener fuera del alcance de los niños - contiene piezas pequeñas y una pila de botón.

09. Acerca de Apple Buscar

La red Apple Buscar es una red crowdsourced de cientos de millones de dispositivos Apple. Los iPhones, iPads y Mac compatibles transmiten la ubicación de la etiqueta de forma segura y anónima. Apple no se hace responsable del funcionamiento, la seguridad o el cumplimiento normativo de los productos de terceros que utilicen Buscar. Apple, Apple Buscar, iPhone, iPad y macOS son marcas comerciales de Apple Inc.

FR Smart Finder-Tag

Spécifications

Compatibilité	Apple Localiser (iOS)
Batterie	CR2032 (remplaçable)
Durée de vie de la batterie	Jusqu'à 12 mois
Dimensions	Ø29 × 7,8mm
Poids	8,5 g
Portée	Illimité (via le réseau Apple)
Niveau sonore	> 80 dB
Résistance à l'eau	IPX4 (résistant aux éclaboussures)
Connexions	1:1 (lien avec un seul utilisateur)

01. Démarrage

Alimentation ON/OFF

Maintenez le bouton enfoncé pendant 3 secondes pour allumer ou éteindre l'étiquette. Un bref signal sonore confirme l'action.

Vérifier les mises à jour

Utilisation de l'application Localiser pour vérifier les mises à jour du micrologiciel. Votre iPhone ou iPad doit fonctionner sous iOS/iPadOS 14.5 ou une version ultérieure.

02. Ajoutez votre Smart Finder-Tag

Démarrer l'application

Ouvrez l'application Localiser sur votre appareil iOS.

Connecter la balise

Maintenez le bouton de l'étiquette enfoncé pour l'allumer. Ouvrez Localiser > "Éléments" > "Ajouter un autre élément" > Sélectionnez votre tag > Confirmez l'appairage. *Votre Smart Finder-Tag est maintenant prêt à l'utilisation.*

03. Localisez votre Smart Finder-Tag

03.1 À proximité

Ouvrez Localiser > Sélectionnez votre tag > Tapez sur "Play Sound" pour localiser l'appareil à proximité. Utilisation de la carte pour vous guider visuellement.

03.2 Utilisation de la carte

Trouvez l'emplacement exact de votre balise sur Apple Maps. Touchez "Itinéraire" pour vous y rendre.

04. Notifications

04.1 Notification en cas de retard

Ouvrez Localiser > Sélectionnez votre tag > Touchez "Notify When Left Behind" pour recevoir des alertes si vous l'oubliez.

04.2 Notification en cas de découverte

Ouvrez Localiser > Sous Notifications, activez l'option "Notifier lorsqu'on le trouve". Vous recevrez des alertes lorsque l'emplacement de la balise sera mis à jour.

Note : Visible uniquement par le propriétaire.

05. Quand ton étiquette est perdue

Activer le mode perdu

Ouvrez Localiser > Sélectionnez votre tag > Tapez sur "Activer" sous Mode Perdu. Vous pouvez laisser un message et un numéro de téléphone. Une fois cette

option activée, les utilisateurs d'appareils Apple pourront voir votre message lorsqu'ils trouveront votre balise.

06. Réinitialisation de l'étiquette

Supprimer de l'application Localiser Accédez à Localiser > Sélectionnez votre tag > Appuyez sur "Supprimer cet élément" pour le désassocier.

Réinitialisation d'usine

Maintenez le bouton enfoncé jusqu'à ce que vous entendiez un carillon. L'étiquette est maintenant réinitialisée et peut être associée à un nouvel identifiant Apple.

07. Extras

Prise en charge des alertes contre le harcèlement dans iOS. Il avertit les utilisateurs d'iPhone qui se trouvent à proximité s'il se déplace avec eux et n'est pas couplé à leur appareil.

08. Les petits caractères

Cet appareil est conforme aux règles de la FCC et aux autres réglementations applicables. Il ne doit pas causer d'interférences nuisibles et doit accepter toute interférence reçue. Une utilisation uniquement avec Apple Localiser et les appareils Apple compatibles. N'est pas destiné à être utilisé dans des applications critiques pour la sécurité. Tenir hors de portée des enfants - contient de petites pièces et une pile bouton.

09. À propos d'Apple Localiser

Le réseau Apple Localiser est un réseau de partage de centaines de millions d'appareils Apple. Les iPhones, iPads et Macs compatibles vous transmettent la position du tag de manière sécurisée et anonyme. Apple n'est pas responsable du fonctionnement, de la sécurité ou de la conformité réglementaire des produits tiers faisant l'utilisation de la fonction Localiser. Apple, Apple Localiser, iPhone, iPad et macOS sont des marques commerciales d'Apple Inc.

NL Smart Finder-Tag

Specificaties

Compatibiliteit	Apple Zoek mijn (alleen iOS)
Batterij	CR2032 (vervangbaar)
Batterijlevensduur	Tot 12 maanden
Grootte	Ø29 × 7,8 mm
Gewicht	8,5 g
Bereik	Onbeperkt (via Apple netwerk)
Geluidsniveau	> 80 dB
Waterbestendigheid	IPX4 (spatwaterdicht)
Verbindingen	1:1 (gekoppeld aan één gebruiker)

01. Aan de slag

Aan/Uit Zetten

Houd de knop 3 seconden ingedrukt om de tag in of uit te schakelen. Een korte pieptoon bevestigt de actie.

Controleren op updates

Gebruik de Zoek mijn app om te controleren op firmware-updates. Je iPhone of iPad moet iOS/iPadOS 14.5 of hoger hebben.

02. Uw Smart Finder-Tag toevoegen

De app starten

Open de Zoek mijn app op je iOS-apparaat.

De tag aansluiten

Houd de knop op de tag ingedrukt om hem in te schakelen. Open Zoek mijn > "Items" > "Ander item toevoegen" > Selecteer je tag > Koppeling bevestigen.
Je Smart Finder-Tag is nu klaar voor gebruik.

03. Uw Smart Finder-Tag vinden

03.1 Wanneer in de buurt

Open Zoek mijn > Selecteer uw tag > Tik op "Geluid afspelen" om de locatie in de buurt te zoeken. Gebruik de kaart als visuele gids.

03.2 De kaart gebruiken

Vind de exacte locatie van je tag op Apple Maps. Tik op "Routebeschrijving" om erheen te navigeren.

04. Kennisgevingen

04.1 Verwittigen wanneer achtergelaten

Open Find My > Selecteer je tag > Tik op "Melding bij achterlating" om meldingen te ontvangen als je de tag achterlaat.

04.2 Melden wanneer gevonden

Open Zoek mijn > Schakel onder Meldingen "Melding bij gevonden" in. Je ontvangt waarschuwingen wanneer de locatie van de tag wordt bijgewerkt.

Opmerking: Alleen zichtbaar voor de eigenaar.

05. Als je je tag kwijt bent

Verliesmodus inschakelen

Open Zoek mijn > Selecteer je tag > Tik op "Inschakelen" onder Verloren modus.

Je kunt een bericht en telefoonnummer achterlaten. Als dit is ingeschakeld, kunnen anderen met Apple apparaten je bericht zien wanneer ze je tag vinden.

06. Uw label opnieuw instellen

Verwijderen uit Zoek mijn app

Ga naar Zoek mijn > Selecteer je tag > Tik op "Dit item verwijderen" om het te ontkoppelen.

Fabrieksinstellingen

Houd de knop ingedrukt tot u een pieptoon hoort. De tag wordt nu gereset en kan worden gekoppeld aan een nieuwe Apple ID.

07. Extra's

Ondersteunt anti-stalkingmeldingen in iOS. Stelt iPhone-gebruikers in de buurt op de hoogte als hij met hen meebeweegt en niet aan hun apparaat is gekoppeld.

08. De kleine lettertjes

Dit apparaat voldoet aan de FCC-voorschriften en andere toepasselijke regelgeving. Het mag geen schadelijke interferentie veroorzaken en moet alle ontvangen interferentie accepteren. Alleen voor gebruik met Apple Find My en compatibele Apple apparaten. Niet bedoeld voor gebruik in veiligheidskritieke toepassingen. Buiten bereik van kinderen bewaren - bevat kleine onderdelen en een knoopcelbatterij.

09. Over Apple Zoek mijn

Het Apple Find My-netwerk is een crowdsourced netwerk van honderden miljoenen Apple apparaten. Compatibele iPhones, iPads en Macs geven de locatie van de tag veilig en anoniem aan je door. Apple is niet verantwoordelijk voor de bediening, veiligheid of naleving van de regelgeving van producten van derden die gebruikmaken van Zoek mijn. Apple, Apple Zoek mijn, iPhone, iPad en macOS zijn handelsmerken van Apple Inc.

PL Smart Finder-Tag

Specyfikacje

Kompatybilność	Apple Lokalizator (tylko iOS)
Bateria	CR2032 (wymienny)
Żywotność baterii	Do 12 miesięcy
Wymiary	Ø29 × 7,8 mm
Waga	8,5 g
Zasięg	Bez ograniczeń (przez sieć Apple)
Poziom dźwięku	> 80 dB
Wodoodporność	IPX4 (bryzgoszczelność)
Połączenia	1:1 (połączony pojedynczy użytkownik)

01. Pierwsze kroki

Włączanie/Wyłączanie

Przytrzymaj przycisk przez 3 sekundy, aby włączyć lub wyłączyć tag. Krótki sygnał dźwiękowy potwierdza działanie.

Sprawdź aktualizacje

Użyj aplikacji Lokalizator, aby sprawdzić dostępność aktualizacji oprogramowania sprzętowego. iPhone lub iPad musi być wyposażony w system iOS/iPadOS 14.5 lub nowszy.

02. Dodaj swój Smart Finder-Tag

Uruchom aplikację

Otwórz aplikację Lokalizator na urządzeniu z systemem iOS.

Podłącz znacznik

Przytrzymaj przycisk na tagu, aby go włączyć. Otwórz Lokalizator > "Elementy" > "Dodaj inny element" > wybierz swój tag > potwierdź parowanie. *Smart Finder-Tag jest teraz gotowy do zastosowania.*

03. Zlokalizuj swój Smart Finder-Tag

03.1 Kiedy w pobliżu

Otwórz Lokalizator > wybierz swój tag > dotknij "Odtwórz dźwięk", aby zlokalizować go w pobliżu. Skorzystaj z mapy, aby uzyskać wizualny przewodnik.

03.2 Zastosowanie mapy

Znajdź dokładną lokalizację swojego tagu w Mapach Apple. Dotknij opcji "Wskazówki", aby do niej przejść.

04. Powiadomienia

04.1 Powiadomienie w przypadku pozostawienia

Otwórz Lokalizator > wybierz tag > stuknij opcję "Powiadom o pozostawieniu", aby otrzymywać powiadomienia o pozostawieniu tagu.

04.2 Powiadomienie o znalezieniu

Otwórz Lokalizator > w sekcji Powiadomienia włącz opcję "Powiadamiasz o znalezieniu". Otrzymasz powiadomienia, gdy lokalizacja tagu zostanie zaktualizowana.

Uwaga:*Widoczne tylko dla właściciela.*

05. When Your Tag Is Lost

Włącz tryb Utracony

Otwórz Lokalizator > wybierz swój tag > dotknij "Włącz" w sekcji Tryb Utracony. Możesz

zostawić wiadomość i numer telefonu. Po włączeniu tej opcji inne osoby korzystające z urządzeń Apple będą mogły zobaczyć Twoją wiadomość, gdy znajdą Twój tag.

06. Resetowanie tagu

Usuń z aplikacji Lokalizator

Przejdź do Lokalizator > wybierz tag > dotknij "Usuń ten element", aby go usunąć.

Przywracanie ustawień fabrycznych

Przytrzymaj przycisk, aż usłyszysz sygnał dźwiękowy. Tag został zresetowany i można go powiązać z nowym Apple ID.

07. Dodatki

Obsługa alertów zapobiegających prześladowaniu w systemie iOS. Powiadomi pobliskich użytkowników iPhone'a, jeśli porusza się z nimi i nie jest sparowany z ich urządzeniem.

08. Het kleine lettertje

To urządzenie jest zgodne z przepisami FCC i innymi obowiązującymi przepisami. Nie może powodować szkodliwych zakłóceń i musi akceptować wszelkie odbierane zakłócenia. Tylko do zastosowania z Apple Lokalizator i kompatybilnymi urządzeniami Apple. Nie jest przeznaczony do zastosowania w aplikacjach o krytycznym znaczeniu dla bezpieczeństwa. Chronić przed dziećmi - zawiera małe części i baterię guzikową.

09. Informacje o aplikacji Apple Lokalizator

Sieć Apple Lokalizator to crowdsourcingowa sieć setek milionów urządzeń Apple. Kompatybilne iPhone'y, iPady i komputery Mac bezpiecznie i anonimowo przekazują lokalizację tagu z powrotem do użytkownika. Firma Apple nie ponosi odpowiedzialności za obsługę, bezpieczeństwo ani zgodność z przepisami produktów innych firm korzystających z usługi Lokalizator. Apple, Apple Lokalizator, iPhone, iPad i macOS są znakami towarowymi Apple Inc.

mobiline[®] **+**

Item no. 644022002 / 644022003

Ref. no. XXXXXX



www.mobiline.dk
Stensgårdvej 1
DK-5500 Middelfart



 Made in China